
Season Finals
Sulphur Springs, Texas

Official Results
11/2/2024

Pos in 
Class

Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown
Lowest 
Score

TO 1 LDG 1 TOT 1 TO 2 LDG 2 TOT 2 TO 3 LDG 3 TOT 3

Touring

1 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX 336 181 191 372 147 189 336 182 DQ DQ

2 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN 350 191 161 352 207 164 371 181 169 350

3 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE 353 152 227 379 147 206 353 141 DQ DQ

4 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY 511 353 299 652 234 DQ DQ 233 278 511

5 283 Chip Ferguson ferguson.chip 1954 DeHaviland DHC-2 Galveston, TX 670 357 DQ DQ 395 DQ DQ 359 311 670

6

Backcountry

1 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS 214 139 115 254 118 96 214 140 101 241

2 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN 255 134 DQ DQ 124 DQ DQ 126 129 255

3 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR 279 143 136 279 166 147 313 146 134 280

4 63 Scott Sweet scotty_sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE 360 175 DQ DQ 175 185 360 184 231 415

5 37 Corey Slone sloneyfly 2020 Aviat Husky A1C Waller, TX 385 180 205 385 179 209 388 172 DQ DQ

6

Adventure

1 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2024 Badlands Traveller Wamego, KS 74 38 DQ DQ 30 44 74 31 67 98

2 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE 75 32 61 93 35 46 81 23 52 75

3 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX 76 39 DQ DQ 29 DQ DQ 27 49 76

4 432 James Barkheimer 2009 Cubcrafters EX2 Iraan, TX 88 49 75 124 44 44 88 48 64 112

5 43 Collin Caneva ccaneva 2014 Legend MOAC Lincoln, NE 117 64 DQ DQ 58 59 117 60 86 146

6

Sport

1 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX 137 68 69 137 62 DQ DQ 65 83 148

2 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho 139 57 DQ DQ 58 DQ DQ 58 81 139

3 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE 150 68 82 150 78 86 164 59 DQ DQ

4 11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX 168 117 109 226 97 71 168 111 92 203

5 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 243 64 DQ DQ 67 DQ DQ 61 182 243

6

Unlimited
1 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada 59 42 DQ DQ 20 39 59 20 52 72

2 44 Steve Henry wildweststeve 2022 Wild West Highlander XL Nampa, ID 75 28 56 84 14 61 75 19 56 75

3 34 Justin Meaders limitless_air_racing 2016 Just SuperStol Mineral Wells, TX 97 49 102 151 48 99 147 21 76 97
4 50 Keith Lange lonewolfstol 1956 Piper Super Cub Wasilla, AK 123 68 88 156 59 DQ DQ 57 66 123
5 94 Rick Boardman 2015 CubCrafters SS Henderson, NE 128 70 109 179 60 68 128 59 69 128



Season Finals
Most Consistent Pilot

11/2/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Dev Total Takeoff Landing

Unlimited 2 44 Steve Henry wildweststeve 2022 Wild West Highlander XL Nampa, ID Unlimited Class 19 14 5
Adventure 2 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE Adventure Class 27 12 15

Touring 2 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN Touring 34 26 8
Backcountry 3 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR Backcountry Class 36 23 13
Adventure 4 432 James Barkheimer 2009 Cubcrafters EX2 Iraan, TX Adventure Class 36 5 31

Backcountry 1 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS Backcountry Class 41 22 19
Unlimited 5 94 Rick Boardman 2015 CubCrafters SS Henderson, NE Unlimited Class 52 11 41
Unlimited 3 34 Justin Meaders limitless_air_racing 2016 Just SuperStol Mineral Wells, TX Unlimited Class 54 28 26

Sport 4 11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX Sport Class 58 20 38
Touring 5 283 Chip Ferguson ferguson.chip 1954 DeHaviland DHC-2 Galveston, TX Touring DQ DQ DQ

Adventure 5 43 Collin Caneva ccaneva 2014 Legend MOAC Lincoln, NE Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 5 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 3 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE Sport Class DQ DQ DQ

Backcountry 5 37 Corey Slone sloneyfly 2020 Aviat Husky A1C Waller, TX Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ
Touring 1 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX Touring DQ DQ DQ
Sport 1 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX Sport Class DQ DQ DQ

Adventure 3 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ
Touring 3 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE Touring DQ DQ DQ

Backcountry 4 63 Scott Sweet scotty_sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 2 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho Sport Class DQ DQ DQ

Adventure 1 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2024 Badlands Traveller Wamego, KS Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ
Backcountry 2 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ

Unlimited 4 50 Keith Lange lonewolfstol 1956 Piper Super Cub Wasilla, AK Unlimited Class DQ DQ DQ
Unlimited 1 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada Unlimited Class DQ DQ DQ

Touring 4 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY Touring DQ DQ DQ
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Season Finals
Official Results

Pilot Performance Index (PPI) Scores
11/2/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Lowest 
Score

PAX

1 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2024 Badlands Traveller Wamego, KS Adventure Class 74 44.92

2 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE Adventure Class 75 45.53

3 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX Adventure Class 76 46.13

4 432 James Barkheimer 2009 Cubcrafters EX2 Iraan, TX Adventure Class 88 53.42

1 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada Unlimited Class 59 59.00

2 44 Steve Henry wildweststeve 2022 Wild West Highlander XL Nampa, ID Unlimited Class 75 75.00

1 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX Sport Class 137 78.09

1 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS Backcountry Class 214 78.11

2 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho Sport Class 139 79.23 t

3 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE Sport Class 150 85.50

1 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX Touring 336 85.68

2 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN Touring 350 89.25

3 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE Touring 353 90.02

2 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN Backcountry Class 255 93.08

4 11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX Sport Class 168 95.76

3 34 Justin Meaders limitless_air_racing 2016 Just SuperStol Mineral Wells, TX Unlimited Class 97 97.00

4 34 Justin Meaders limitless_air_racing 2016 Just SuperStol Mineral Wells, TX Unlimited Class 97 97.00

3 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR Backcountry Class 279 101.84

4 50 Keith Lange lonewolfstol 1956 Piper Super Cub Wasilla, AK Unlimited Class 123 123.00

4 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY Touring 511 130.31

6 63 Scott Sweet scotty_sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE Backcountry Class 168 131.40

5 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN Sport Class 243 138.51

5 37 Corey Slone sloneyfly 2020 Aviat Husky A1C Waller, TX Backcountry Class 385 140.53


